
DATTAMEGHE 
INSTITUTE OF HIGHER 
EDUCATION & RESEARCH 

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) 

LEARN. LEAD. 

DATTA MEGHE 
MEDICAL COLLEGE 
SHALINITAI MEGHE HOSPITAL 
& REASEARCH CENTER 
(A CONSTITUENT UNIT Of DMlftER) 

Ref.No.: DMMC/2025-26/ ~:30 Date: 10/12/2025 

SN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Anti-Ragging Committee 
Name Officer 

Dr. Ujwal Gajbe Dean 

Dr. 8.R. Singh Male Representative of 
faculty member 

Dr. Prakash Mohite 
Male Representative of 
faculty member 

Dr. Ajay Khade Male Representative of 
faculty member 

Dr. Suvarna Sande Female Representative 
of faculty member 

Dr. Manju Female Representative 
Chandankhede of faculty member 

Male student 
Kanishk Mankar Representative 

(fresher) 
Female student 

Niharika Golawar Representative 
(fresher) 

Narayani Jodphurkar 
Female student 
Representative (Senior) 

Sahil Nannaware Male student 
Representative (Senior) 

Mr. Gajanan Janbhor Parent Representative 

Dr. Manoj Jiwtode Parent Representative 

Mr. Vilas Chavhan Police Representative 

Adv. Moushmi Mitra Civil Representative 

Mr. Atul Mange 
Local Media 
Representative 

Ms. Yaishali Kelkar NGO Representative 

Ms. Aliya 
Non-Teaching Staff 
Representative (AO) 

Mrs. Yaishali Mane Senior Clerk 

Formerly known as Datta Meghe Institute 
of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University) 
Conferred 'A' Gread status by H.R.D. Ministry Govt. of India 
Re-accredited by NAAC (4th cycle) with A++ Grade (CGPA 3.781 

Designation Contact Email ID 
Number 

Chairperson 9028971674 deandmmc@dmhier.edu.in 

Member 9595748874 vicedeandmmc@dmhier.edu.in 

Member 9511252830 prakash.fmt@dmiher.edu.in 

Member 8019324493 pharmacology.smhrc@dmiher.edu.in 

Member 9422500336 suvarna.microbiology@dmiher.edu.in 

Member 9823081342 manju.biochemistry@dmiher.edu.in 

Member 9404185808 kanishkmankar26@gmail.com 

Member 9673320627 niharikagolawar@gmail.com 

Member 9890017580 narayanijodphurkar9@gmail.com 

Member 9373220036 sahilnannaware261004@gmail.com 

Member 9850304159 gajananjanbhor@gmail.com 

Member 9822367899 maaQj jiwtQdd23@r~diffmail.~Qm 

Member 9834526435 parth.chavhan 17@gmail.com 

Member 7385945415 advocatemoushmi@gmail.com 

Member 7722049800 atulmange@rediffmail.com 

Member 9422331536 vkelkar@gmail.com 

Member 8806536330 dmmc.ao@dmiher.edu.in 

Member 
8379870565 Vaishali.examcellngp@dmiher.edu.in Secretary 

Dea 
Datta Meghe M ical College 

cAN 
M~~~ ME~IC~~ GOLU:C~

1 

Office: DMIHER (OU). Swangi (Meghe). vQfo"{J~~'l't01 haras tra ta rch Ccnte 
. . ~ilJ1mta1 Meghe osp1 al IS. sea 

Ph: 07152-287701-06 IE: info@dm1her.e .1 W.inattonan. Naacur. 44 ~ 11 n 
Office : (Off Campus) Datta Meghe Medical College, wanadongri, • 
Hingna Road, Nagpur - 440010. Maharashtra, India 
E : mehesmshealth@gmail.com 

www.dmiher.edu.in 


