

DATTA MEGHE MEDICAL COLLEGE SHALINITAI MEGHE HOSPITAL & REASEARCH CENTER

(A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF DMIHER)

Ref.No.: DMMC/2025-26/ 430

Date: 10/12/2025

## **Anti-Ragging Committee**

SN	Name	Officer	Designation	Contact Number	Email ID
1	Dr. Ujwal Gajbe	Dean	Chairperson	9028971674	deandmmc@dmhier.edu.in
2	Dr. B.R. Singh	Male Representative of faculty member	Member	9595748874	vicedeandmmc@dmhier.edu.in
3	Dr. Prakash Mohite	Male Representative of faculty member	Member	9511252830	prakash.fmt@dmiher.edu.in
4	Dr. Ajay Khade	Male Representative of faculty member	Member	8019324493	pharmacology.smhrc@dmiher.edu.in
5	Dr. Suvarna Sande	Female Representative of faculty member	Member	9422500336	suvarna.microbiology@dmiher.edu.in
6	Dr. Manju Chandankhede	Female Representative of faculty member	Member	9823081342	manju.biochemistry@dmiher.edu.in
7	Kanishk Mankar	Male student Representative (fresher)	Member	9404185808	kanishkmankar26@gmail.com
8	Niharika Golawar	Female student Representative (fresher)	Member	9673320627	niharikagolawar@gmail.com
9	Narayani Jodphurkar	Female student Representative (Senior)	Member	9890017580	narayanijodphurkar9@gmail.com
10	Sahil Nannaware	Male student Representative (Senior)	Member	9373220036	sahilnannaware261004@gmail.com
11	Mr. Gajanan Janbhor	Parent Representative	Member	9850304159	gajananjanbhor@gmail.com
12	Dr. Manoj Jiwtode	Parent Representative	Member	9822367899	manoj jiwtode123@rediffmail.com
13	Mr. Vilas Chavhan	Police Representative	Member	9834526435	parth.chavhan17@gmail.com
14	Adv. Moushmi Mitra	Civil Representative	Member	7385945415	advocatemoushmi@gmail.com
15	Mr. Atul Mange	Local Media Representative	Member	7722049800	atulmange@rediffmail.com
16	Ms. Vaishali Kelkar	NGO Representative	Member	9422331536	vkelkar@gmail.com
17	Ms. Aliya	Non-Teaching Staff Representative (AO)	Member	8806536330	dmmc.ao@dmiher.edu.in
18	Mrs. Vaishali Mane	Senior Clerk	Member Secretary	8379870565	Vaishali.examcellngp@dmiher.edu.in

Datta Meghe Medical College

Office: DMIHER (DU), Swangi (Meghe), Wardha 442 TO Maharashtra, India Ph: 07152-287701-06 | E: info@dmiher.edu.in

Office : (Off Campus) Datta Meghe Medical College, Wanadongri,

Hingna Road, Nagpur - 440010. Maharashtra, India E: mehesmshealth@gmail.com

Formerly known as Datta Meghe Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University) Conferred 'A' Gread status by H.R.D. Ministry Govt. of India Re-accredited by NAAC (4th cycle) with A++ Grade (CGPA 3.78)